Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

April 28, 2021

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Permission to Subcontract

SAP-45(58) Stump Bridge Road Subcontract Requests

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow Beacon Construction, LLC. to subcontract work to the following subcontractors:

Mississippi Paving & Construction, Inc. Lane Line, LLC. Atwood Fence Company, Inc.

and to authorize the Board President to sign State Aid form (FAS-S.A.) SC-1 for each subcontract.

				(2) Two	1	Form (FAS-S.A.) SC- (Submit 6 copies
Board of Su	1000		Request No	(2) Two		
	Madison	County	Project No	SAP-45(58)		
	ate Aid Road Con Department of Ti		Date	11/5/20		
Gentlemen:						
I (we) (the prime contract	or) (a subcontractor) propose to su	bcontract the follo	wing items to Mis	sissippi Paving	& Construction, Ir
						
ubcontractin our) own or	g or of your disap	ovisions in our contract governing proval of performance of such substantial or with all applicable terminants.	contractor at any ti	me, I (we) agree to	perform such item or	items of work with m
nd that all pe equired cont	ertinent provisions tract provisions are	rticularly experienced and equippe and requirements of the contract ha physically incorporated into the a	ve been explained t	o this proposed subc	ontractor, and that wh	
The pric	es shown below a	e the prime contract unit price:				
Spec. Pay Item No. -200-A	Mobilization	Item	Quantity 1	Unit Lump Sum	Prime Cont. Unit Price 50,000.00	Amount \$ 50,000.0
01-S-401	-A Hot Mix As	phalt, Base Course (BB-1)	200	Ton	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.0
01-S-403	-D Hot Bitumi	nous Pavement Surface Co	ourse 215	Ton	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,100.0
-406-A	Cold Milling	of Bituminous Pavement	294	S.Y.	s 18.00	s 5,292.0
07-A	Bituminous	Tack Coat	123	Gal	\$4.10	\$504.3
					\$	\$
		ne persons or firms are designated ne knowledge and consent of the	Total	this Request	\$\$	91.30 = 5.68 %
ate	named Noven	nber 5 , 20 20	Previ	ous Request	\$\$	42.00 = 1.09
$\perp \times$		nstruction, LLC	Total	to Date	\$ 68,83	33.30 = 6.77 %
, <u>X</u>	1/1/10/19	E ontractor				nes as subcontractor o
ddress: 12	10 Hwy 98 By	pass Columbia, MS 39429	the at	pove items was, and	l is, with our knowled	ige and consent.
oproval reco	mmended	4/24 ,202	Date	A41111		7191,2001
	/ha				Paving & Constr	uction, inc.
(Coun	y Engineer	— Ву: <u>С</u>		unter	- A A 7 TY
oproved: Bo	oard of Supervisors	Madison	Addre	ess: Y.O. Ba	(2437 May	Inster MS-39
4			Appro	oved:		, 20
(By order	r of the Board, dat	ed)			\

Approved: __

, 20_

Executive Director, Mississippi Department of Transportation

President

State Aid District Engineer

Approved recommended: __

01-50			Request No.	(4) Four			(Sui	bmit 6 copies)		
Board of Supervisors Madison County		Comple	Project No.	SAD-45(58)						
		County		4/8/21						
Office of State Aid Road Construction Mississippi Department of Transportation		Date								
Gentlemen:										
I (we) (the prime contractor)	(a subcontractor) propose to su	ubcontract the follow	wing items to Lan	e Lin	e, LLC				
ubcontractin our) own org of the respon	ng or of your disapprogramization in full com sibility under our con	sions in our contract governing val of performance of such sub- pliance with all applicable terretract. pularly experienced and equipper	contractor at any times of our contract.	me, I (we) agree to I (we) understand t	perfort hat thi	m such item or s procedure do	items of es not re	work with my lieve us of any		
nd that all pe	ertinent provisions and	requirements of the contract has six six ally incorporated into the	ave been explained t	o this proposed subc	ontrac	tor, and that wh	nen applic	cable, federally		
The price	es shown below are th	he prime contract unit price:								
Spec. Pay Item No. 5-200-A	Item Mobilization		Quantity 1	Unit Lump Sum		rime Cont. Init Price 50,000.00	Amo	Amount \$ 50,000.00		
6-621-C	4" Wide Thermo	pplastic Edge Stripe	0.394	Linear Mile	\$	2,000.00	\$	788.00		
6-621-E-1	4" Wide Thermo	pplastic Traffic Stripe	2,080	Linear Feet	\$	0.55	S	1,144.00		
6-627-L	Two-Way Clear	Reflective Raised Mark	ers 24	Each	S	47.00	<u>s</u>	1,128.00		
					\$		\$			
					\$		\$	ah .		
		persons or firms are designated knowledge and consent of the		this Request	\$	6,1	28.20 =	=		
ersons or fir	ms named. April	8 , 20 21	Previ	ous Request	_\$_	93,6	83.30 =	9.21 %		
		struction, LLC		to Date	\$	99,8	11.30	= 9.81 %		
y:	Jan y	phylician	the al	(we) hereby certify bove items was, and						
ddress: 12	10 Hwy 98 By pa	ss Columbia, MS 39429	Date	4	8			2021		
	ommended:	4/26 ,202	<u>.</u>		Lane	Line, LLC				
			 By:	De 160	Sub	Subcontractor				
	County I	Engineer	۵,۰_							
pproval reco	County l		Addr	ess: 1353 Flow		3	-			
approval reco	oard of Supervisors_		Addr			3	-			

State Aid District Engineer

Executive Director, Mississippi Department of Transportation

		Request No	THREE (3) TWO		F		S-S.A.) SC- nit 6 copie	
Board of Su	pervisors Madison	County	Project No.	SAP-45(58)				
Madison County Office of State Aid Road Construction			Date	4/8/21				
lississippi	Department of Ti	ransportation						
entlemen:			27 MP 3255	Atw	ood F	ence Co., Ir	ıc.	
I (we) (the prime contract	or) (a subcontractor) propose to sub	contract the follo	wing items to				
ibcontraction	or or of your disan	ovisions in our contract governing proval of performance of such subcompliance with all applicable terms contract.	ontractor at any ti	me. I (we) agree to	perform	1 such item or	items of w	OIK WILL II
d that all no	ertinent provisions	urticularly experienced and equipped and requirements of the contract hav e physically incorporated into the ag	e been explained t	o this proposed subc	contract	ract is the sole a or, and that who	agreement en applica	for the wor
The pric	ces shown below a	re the prime contract unit price:						
Spec. Pay Item No. 5-606-B	Guard Rail, V	Item V-Beam	Quantity 175	Unit Linear Feet		rime Cont. nit Price 21.00	Amour	at 3,675.0
6-606-D		Bridge End Section, Type I	4	Each	\$	2,940.00	\$	11,760.0
-606-E	Guard Rail,	Ferminal End Section	4	Each	\$	3,350.00	\$	13,400.0
-630-C	Reflectorize	d Traffic Object Marker	4	Each	\$	290.00	\$	1,160.0
					\$		\$	
				_	_\$		\$	
I (we) h	ereby certify that t	he persons or firms are designated		Lili B	ø	24.8	50.00 ₌	2,44
ereon as subcontractors with the knowledge and consent of the ersons or firms named. April 8				this Request	\$ <u>24,850.00</u> = \$ <u>68,833.30</u> =			 .
ate	6	ril 8 , 20 <mark>21</mark>		to Date				
y: X		Contractor	I	(we) hereby certify	that the	e use of our nar	nes as sub	contractor (
	210 Hwy 98 By	pass Columbia, MS 39429		bove items was, and				
	commended:	4/26 , 20 Z	Date	Δtια		ence Co., I		_, 20
		3		W C				Buck
• 15		ity Engineer				65 Kosi		
pproved: B ounty	Board of Supervisor	S_INICOTO		roved:				, 20 39
(By ord	er of the Board, da	ted						\
		President	-			Aid Engineer		
	commended:							_ , 20

State Aid District Engineer